

Contact: Kimberly Schmitz The Caliber Group (520) 795-4500 kschmitz@calibergroup.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

The Mather Awarded Gold for Best CCRC and Amenities National Active Retirement Association Recognizes The Mather as Best of the Best

Evanston, IL. (Dec. 8, 2010) — The Mather, a Continuing Care Retirement Community (CCRC) in Evanston, Illinois, operated by Mather LifeWays, received two Gold Awards from the National Active Retirement Association (NARA). NARA recognized The Mather as being among the best of the best in the 50-plus and senior housing industry with a Gold Award for Best Continuing Care Retirement Community and another for Best Amenities in a Retirement Community. The Mather is one of only two nominees that received two Gold Awards which were presented at the NARA annual conference in October 2010.

The Mather features a 10,000-square-foot fitness center complete with a 20-meter indoor lap pool, seven dining venues and lounges, including rooftop dining with views of downtown Evanston, Lake Michigan and Chicago's skyline; 24-hour concierge service; and "plant-your-own" garden plots as part of nearly two acres of lush gardens. As a CCRC, The Mather also offers onsite health care, if needed.

The two buildings are located at 425 and 450 Davis Street and will be connected by a convenient, climatecontrolled underground corridor. The Mather is one of the Chicago-area's newest and most comprehensive retirement communities, offering a full continuum of care from independent living through skilled nursing care.

The Mather is the latest addition to a family of senior living residences created by Mather LifeWays that strives to offer older adults the opportunity to pursue engaged and active lifestyles.

"Our judges were extremely impressed with our top winners in the retirement design/build category because of their focus on enriching the lifestyle of their residents," NARA Director Dan Owens said in press materials. "Mather LifeWays has a track record of reinventing a retirement lifestyle for their residents. We are thoroughly impressed with the philosophy of active aging that this organization promotes."

"We are extremely proud of this honor because it exemplifies how we create Ways to Age WellSM for older adults, and the high level of amenities and services that we offer at The Mather," said Mary Leary, CEO and President, Mather LifeWays. "We are equally pleased that the second phase of the community is on schedule to open Fall 2011."

The National Active Retirement Association (NARA) is a 10-year old, grassroots trade organization that helps marketers, builders and professionals, businesses and organizations that provide products, housing and services to people age 55-plus. For more information about NARA, visit: <u>www.retirementlivingnews.com</u>.

About Mather LifeWays

Based in Evanston, Illinois, Mather LifeWays enhances the lives of older adults by creating Ways to Age WellSM. Founded in 1941 by entrepreneur and humanitarian Alonzo Mather, Mather LifeWays is a unique nondenominational, not-for-profit organization dedicated to providing a continuum of living and care; making neighborhoods better places for older adults to live, work, learn, contribute, and play; and identifying, implementing, and sharing best practices for wellness, workforce issues, memory care support, and empowering caregivers. To learn more about our senior residences, Community Initiatives, and Mather LifeWays Institute on Aging, call (847) 492.7500 or find your way to <u>www.matherlifeways.com</u>.